1
P/N:PM0815 REV. 1.6 , JUN. 23, 2003
FEATURES
• Bit organization
- 2M x 8 (byte mode)
- 1M x 16 (word mode)
• Fast access time
- Random access:70ns(max.)

L L H Output D0~D7 D8~D15 Word Active
L L L Input D0~D7 High Z Byte Active
ORDER INFORMATION
Part No. Speed Package Grade Note
MX23L1612XI-70 70ns 48 ball mini BGA Industrial
MX23L1612XI-90 90ns 48 ball mini BGA Industrial
MX23L1612XI-70G 70ns 48 ball mini BGA Industrial Lead free package
MX23L1612XI-90G 90ns 48 ball mini BGA Industrial Lead free package
Note: Industrial grade temperature: -40 ~ 85° C
Commercial grade temperature: 0 ~ 70° C
3
P/N:PM0815 REV. 1.6, JUN. 23, 2003